
J.MART MOTOR FTE LTD
Block 5, Defu Lone 

.l0, 
#0.l-578,

Defu lndustriol Pork C, Slngopore 539.l86
Tel : 6343-0934 Fox : 6343-0921

Emoil : Jmortouto@gmoll,corn
Registrotion No: 20.l 400245D

GST Reg, No: 201400246D

China Taiping lnsurance (S'pore) Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCTDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLC 6622H & StK 42D ATONG Nex Carpark Lsd liA Ot{ 22l5/2II22

We understand that you are the insurer of SLK 42D vehicle.

l/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SLC 5522H have been completed repairs to my/our

satisfaction by M/s J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD. l/We therefore propose to claim from your as follows:

1..

2.

3.

Cost of Repair Plus GST

Loss of Rental (5S120x 2Days)

Towing.

ss2s58.00

ss240.00

ss m.m

TgrAr s$zlEfl)

Phase let us trae your reply soonst possible

Thar* ptr.

vqrs frfiirfrdt



AUTIToRIZATION TO ACT

r, f\"\ucqtl.a n.3- Pk U c (the third partv claimarrt") of

(vehicle no.) hereby authorize .r' f{..* - n,\'i ,ft U!r,t ("the workshop")

to act for rne with rgspect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("clairn") for'

my vehicle no SLC (l,:ltJ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on

>rJs,lrc:> , (autel atore tVr c(f .* lt,,,t I s fl (loccion)

involving vehicle nols StK ttlD ("the accidenf')'

1 fufther authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioocd claim b e rnenrstha dt 
' 

dcx ft

and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment ftrftcr to sctdcrncnt of my chin *ith

payment cheque/s being made in favour of thc wortshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liabiliry basis insofar as the drivet/orvner/insurers of the other

vdriclds is conccrned.

Ded &ir \ 1 (day) of rT:r (month) 201I (y"a0

. ?T-r
"f' --\ r

Signcd by'tbc 0rird prtY chimd
(wi6 chop if appliceble)

'*i-_

Signcd by'lhe workshop"

(with chop)



Policy No :

Claimant .

Amount :

frcm a:1 claims, Present or future

=""trinud by me/us arising out of the

I acknowledge that this Payment is
puta or CHINA TAIPTNG INSURANCE

y9I98--cl,Allts--D-r-s-cJiiLLG-E--v-o-u-c-i!qB

DI.4PCSMI00185122LOOC1ai-mNo:SNU22D2O36A4/CA2|SLK42D'/1HAMYL

AUTOMOBILE TYRE PTE LTD

:il,J^T,l; DOI,LARS TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SXITY ElGiiT

ONLY.

: XUAII QIANQIA}'i
: XUAN OIANQIAN

in respect of ai1 loss' injury or damage

said accident.

made vrithout admission of liabj"lity on the

(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I./weagreetoaccePttheabovementi.onedamounttobepaidtome/usinfull&
final settlement oi all claims, cosLs & disbursements for in;uries / damages

"""i"i".J 
by me/us through an accident involving

ciairnant Vehicie No' : SLC6622H

lnsured Vehicl-e No' : SLK 2D

Date of Loss : 22/05/2022
Place of Accident : 23 SERANGOON CENTRAL CARPARK

INCoNSIDERATIoNofthepalmentmadetome/usoftheaforementionedsumby
CHTNA TAIPING rNiUnalrcr' isrwcapons) PTE' LTD' r a/\te asree absoluieiY to

discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE' LTD' and/or

Insured Nane
Driver Name

(1)
t)\
(3)
(4)

(s)
(6)
(7)

General Damages

Cost of RePair/Sxeess
ross of $aelRental/E+r'n'i'nq
GIA/Police RePorts/
InvestigaEion Results/Search Fees

Medical R€Ports/Expenses
SurveY Fees/P'T' Fees'/Towing
Cost including Disbursement

TOTAL

Claimant Name:

Signature

2,568.00
200.00

S$
5)
s$
S$

s$ 2 t768 -OA

NRIC No : s134D tg) L

S$
s$
S$

Date :ts \ a<



J - MART MOTOR PTE LTD
Block 5 Defu Lane 10, #01-578
Defu lndustrial Park C, (5)539186
Company Reg. No. 20'1400246D
GST Reg No.201400246D
Email : jmartauto@gmail.com

jmartmotorpl@gmail.com
Tel: 6343-0934 Fax: 6343-0921

Automobile Tyre Pte Ltd

TAX INVOICE NO:
DATE:

TP224071
l6Jul-2022

PAYABLE BY Ghina Taiping lnsurance (Singapore) pte Ltd

NO: SLC 6622H

To Supply:

Lump sum for repair cost:--------- 24mm

DESCRIPTION AiIOUNTS$

J. TART TOTOR PTE LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



\dAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. co.Res No.201600008M
19 ALJUNIED AVENUE 2 #01-24 SINGAPORE 380119

/681 3079

Ihaoreaoai:aE'?3::::-=:a'*: i'a:':--tt:-: _- t_ -: ::
that all amounts payaDie -.cer:nrs ag:ee-e^: a-: ":' :'a'. - - . :
be considered to have been made on the c.aiga:-a:: :.:-: .:_:-:
with this agreement is true.
* IMPORTANT
1, ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 VEI:' :: , ., J : I J: :

2, ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIB LITY C; --: - : : : ]
3, THE HIHER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LAiE T=- - =', I- -- : :
4, IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFiC' II'IiI:' :':.. :

5. VEHICLE lS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND i,{AY NOT BE DR r:., , , - _: :

RETURN OF VEHICLE . THE HIRER / DBIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE 
'^-,I,III 

: :'1:
DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO A & T CAFI RE\-T- '-E
SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR OUESIIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOE, E-

VRA No.: 0 910

:- :n-n-' -a,: :':::-::: a 3^ar_OeCrgc,tCarC'C.Oayment I agree:
: :a-:--: - 1, :a : :: :: :-a: ,-:::-^: ?^1 - : S !-::-'n Al:,9 ,1

: -':'*r::^s -al I .e- A & T CAR RENTAL PTE, LTD. - ::--:,-:-

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

Name: (as in ucl fldtU,robi\, -[r* ,P* aO,,
NRIC / PASSPORT No: _
Aridress /Flcs\'

Vehicle No: S YZ 42qA ( Reptace Veh No:

Mileage Out: Mileage Out:

Make & Model: ^ l(tJo 
^,, 

r- -.
' 'lo't 'V' il l\ t ;l' -'

OUT: Date 11 s ) T _;
:

=r:aSS

Name & Address of Employer: HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY

COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER f-r-. YES I.{O

Occupation: Driving Exp:

Driving Licence No: _ D/LType: Local / lnternational

lssue Date: Date of Birth:

rel: (o) _ (R) _ HP

ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS

^\ f-^ v^ - -l

PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE YES i,IO

CHARGES

Daily ) @$ J4D perday sr)+> L
Weekly @ $ perweek

Monthly @$ permonth

I\ame: (as tn l/u) lr\(a(\.rl i (-{LJ(\Li\{l\ t\ I I

NBtc/PASSPoRTNo: ti.lqI581 Ui

Arldress /Res) .5 B\r.,frl€rd -D,ir,C

Hours @$ perhour

Others @ $

( SSq I '1'r ) CDW @ $ perday/month

Driving Licence r.ro, rlrs f,L'"*f D/L Type: Ldgrl / lnternationat

lssue Date: Date of Birth:

Occupation: Driving Exp:

PAI @ $ per day/ month

Delivery Service

SUB TOTAL $ ) +oV
VEHICLE CHECK LIST

a
ul
I
OAl

F<
zd
LIJ C)Oa

oa

a
Fz..uJ[U^

F_<O
OO.<zi

REAR

n-G-r

-

@'
mf-il; I

H1H
'{*r'

-^=

,frA
:'r'\;
I

F;o--l

6
-::-RIGHT

ftrFT
kFt,!ffi

FRONT

ACCESSORIES CHECK

[_-] Asntray

f-l STD Tools

BAC C L35S

- 

CQLgrte' 
- - :-

Jack

PETROL LEVEL

Out E 1(9 112 314 F

ln E 1t4 1t2 314 F

EXTENS ON

l-lrrer s Signature

Acddion Driver's Signature

" : I, --,^: S:l - CE\SED AND SIGNING THIS AGBEEIVIENT MAY DRTVE THE VEH|CLE.

.''. : -: r- . a : -r:3: ii LL tsE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATTONS REDTRECTED.

.-: : - - r," ::: -3-F OB PER DAY INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAt WHERE APPLTCABLE
--::: : :-: .' \".]UR ES A POL1CE REPORT MUSTBE MADEWITHIN 24 HOURS,
. J : . :: ,I, --3-i PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

:: l. i;Ea DRIVER FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME TNSERTED BELOW SHALL BE
rD i^,] TBE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAN,4E AND

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY REMARKS G i,t.u:*<W
SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

:slsl 2 )q f/\1



a

.ENTAL PTE. LTD. co Res No.201600008M
.D AVENUE 2 #01-24 SINGAPORE 380119

J

t RECEIPT

RECEIViD FROM

THE SUM OF DOLLARS

BEING PAYMENT OF 5

$:+o

CHEQUE NO:

No.: 01,02

:s l.s / :z
A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE
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Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 17 August 2022 14:18
To: ANGELAXUAN87@GMAIL.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 42D AND SLC 6622H ON 22/05/2022

Our Ref:  CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3 
 
 
17 August 2022   
                                                   
XUAN QIANQIAN 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 42D AND SLC 6622H ON 22/05/2022 
 
We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim 
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 
                 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate 
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
                 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us 
within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
Asher Sng 
Case Handler 
DID: 6841 6051 
Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com 
 
 
c.c.         China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd          
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
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EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Saturday, 18 March 2023 7:52 PM
To: EzLyna (LKKAuto); Claims Dept of CTI
Cc: Admin A
Subject: RE: {SEEK MANDATE} / SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - 

Accident Involving SLK42D (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SLC6622H (TP : LKK REF - 
CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3) on 22/05/2022

 
 
Without Prejudice, Save as to Costs 
 
Dear Ezlyna 
 
Please proceed to resolve claim at $2,768.00. 
 
Please try to avoid settling in global sum. 
 
 
 
Thank you. 
 
Adeline Chng 
Claims Department  
  
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909   
DID: (65) 6389 6155   |   F: (65) 6224 7175     
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com   |    FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/   |   WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG  
 
 
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any 
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter. 
 
 
 
 
 

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Thursday, February 9, 2023 4:48 PM 
To: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE:{SEEK MANDATE} / SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 
SLK42D (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SLC6622H (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3) on 22/05/2022 
 

 

 CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
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Your ref: SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL 
LKK ref CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3 
 
Dear Pauline, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK42D (CHINA TAIPING) AND SLG6622H (TP) ON 22/05/2022 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
It is an accident under BOLA 27, OI rear ended TP. We are of the view that liability is on our driver’s. 
 
We seek your approval to offer repairer “J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD” at $2,768.00 (all-in). 
 
The summary is as follows: - 
 

 Amount Claimed Amount Revised 
1. Cost of Repair  $ 3,771.40 $ 2,568.00 
2. Loss of Rental (2 days x $120) $ 240.00 $ 200.00 (2 days x $100) 
Total $ 4,011.40 $ 2,768.00 

 
 
Surveyor recommended 2 days for repair. 
 
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal. 
 
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 07/09/2022 is only for mandate purpose. 
 
Kindly let us have your approval / instruction. 
 
Best Regards, 
Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler  
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 
 
 

From: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>  
Sent: Saturday, 11 June 2022 1:18 pm 
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Subject: RE: SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLK42D (OI : CTI - TBA) 
AND SLC6622H (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3) on 22/05/2022 
 
 
Hi Mei Kwan 
 
OI report attached. 
 
Password sent separately.  
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Thanks. 
 
Pauline Tham 
Claims Department 
 
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909  
DID: (65) 6389 6541 | F: (65) 6224 7175 
 
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG  
 
 
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any 
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please 
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter. 
 

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2022 4:45 PM 
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Subject: O/R: SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLK42D (OI : CTI - TBA) 
AND SLC6622H (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3) on 22/05/2022 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
 
Please note that officer in charge for this case is Pauline Tham. 
 
Claim no SNM22D203604/C02/SLK42D/THAMYL. 
 
Dear Pauline, 
 
Pls revert LKK. 
 
 
NOTICE : 
In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is 
to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email 
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted. 
 
Thank you 
 
Chong Boon Sen 
Claims Department 
 
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909  
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DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175  
 

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 
 
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may 
contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in 
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. 
Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter. 
 
 
 
 

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 25 May 2022 4:19 PM 
To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLK42D (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SLC6622H (TP : LKK REF 
- CC6/CTI22004928/Aea3) on 22/05/2022 
 

 

Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
We have inspected TP vehicle SLC 6622H at M/s J-Mart Motor Pte Ltd - Defu Lane on 23/05/2022 on a WP basis 
and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement. 
 
Enclosed for your perusal is:  

- TP GIA report 
 
Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet. 
 
We will get back to you on preliminary advice. 
 
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action. 
 
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher. 
 
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned. 
 
Thank you. 
Best Regards, 
Mei Kwan | Admin  
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

 CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
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